SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

JOHN DOE, an individual, )

Plaintiff, )
Vs. )37-2016-00066303-CU-OR-CTL
LAURA SMITH, an individual, )
ABC HOLDING, INC., a Delaware )
corporation; DEFGHI MORTGAGE )
SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware )
corporation; and DOES 1-25, )

Defendants. )

AND ALL RELATED CROSS-ACTIONS.)

VIDEO DEPOSITION OF JOHN DOE
DECEMBER 31, 2014

Reported by: Rosalie A. Kramm, CSR No. 5469, CRR



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

I NDE X

EXAMINATION

BY MR. POLMAR

BY MS. FLORRICK

DEPOSITION EXHIBIT:

Exhibit 1 - LAST WILL OF JOHN DOE;
NA 00002 - NA 00006
Exhibit 2 - JOHN DOE DURABLE POWER OF
ATTORNEY FOR HEALTHCARE;
JDb 00001 - JD 00012
Exhibit 3 - SPRINGING DURABLE POWER OF
ATTORNEY
Exhibit 4 - THE JOHN DOE 1999 TRUST

EXHIBITS PREVIOUSLY MARKED, FIRST REFERRED TO:

Exhibit 7

Exhibit 99

PAGE

10

284

PAGE

101

102

104

104

PAGE

123

201



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

APPEARANCES

FOR THE PLAINTIFEF JOHN DOE:
LEWEY, DEWEY & HOWE

BY: FINN POLMAR, ESQ.

2222 Fourth Avenue

San Diego, California 92120
619.222.2222

fpolmar@ldhlaw.com

FOR THE DEFENDANT LAURA FIELD:

LAW OFFICE OF GRACE FLORRICK

BY: GRACE FLORRICK, ESQ.

121624 Camino Del Rio South, Suite 333
San Diego, California 92137
619.444.4444

gflorrick@graceflorricklaw.com

//



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

APPEARANCES (continued)

THE VIDEOGRAPHER:

JORDAN MEDIA, INC.

BY: CHRISTOPHER JORDAN
1228 Madison Avenue

San Diego, California 92116
619.299.5040

media@kramm.com

ALSO PRESENT: JOHN DOE

VIDEO DEPOSITION OF JOHN DOE
taken by Plaintiff at 401 West A Street, Suite 750,
San Diego, California 92101, commencing on Wednesday,
December 31, 2014, at 10:11 a.m., before Rosalie A.

Kramm, CSR 5469, pursuant to Notice.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

DECEMBER 31, 2014 10:11 A.M. SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA

THE VIDEOGRAPHER: Good morning. We are on the
record. This is the Digital Video Deposition of John Doe
being taken in the matter of John Doe vs. Laura Smith, et
al., in the Superior Court of California, County of
San Diego. It's Case No. 37-2016-00066303-CU-OR-CTL.

Today we're in the Law Office of Grace
Florrick, 121624 Camino Del Rio South, Suite 333, San
Diego, California.

Today's date is Wednesday, December 31st, 2014,
and the time is 10:11 a.m. My name is Christian Jordan,
a Legal Video Specialist with Jordan Media, Inc., 1228
Madison Avenue in San Diego. The Certified Shorthand
Reporter is Rosalie Kramm with Kramm Court Reporting in
San Diego.

If counsel would please state their
appearances, the reporter will then swear in the witness.

MS. FLORRICK: Grace Florrick for Defendant —--
I'm sorry, Plaintiff John Doe.

MR. POLMAR: Finn Polmar for Defendant Laura

Smith.

//



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

JOHN DOE,

having been first duly sworn, testified as follows:

EXAMINATION
BY MS. FLORRICK:
Q. Could you please state your full name for the
record.
A. John Doe.
Q. And do you have a middle initial, Mr. Doe?
A. No.



