SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

```
JOHN DOE, an individual, )
Plaintiff, )
vs. )37-2016-00066303-CU-OR-CTL
LAURA SMITH, an individual, )
ABC HOLDING, INC., a Delaware )
corporation; DEFGHI MORTGAGE )
SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware )
corporation; and DOES 1-25, )
Defendants. )
```

AND ALL RELATED CROSS-ACTIONS.)

_____)

VIDEO DEPOSITION OF JOHN DOE

DECEMBER 31, 2014

Reported by: Rosalie A. Kramm, CSR No. 5469, CRR

1	I N D E X	
2		
3	EXAMINATION	PAGE
4	BY MR. POLMAR	10
5	BY MS. FLORRICK	284
6		
7	DEPOSITION EXHIBIT:	PAGE
8	Exhibit 1 - LAST WILL OF JOHN DOE;	101
9	NA 00002 - NA 00006	
10	Exhibit 2 - JOHN DOE DURABLE POWER OF	102
11	ATTORNEY FOR HEALTHCARE;	
12	JD 00001 - JD 00012	
13	Exhibit 3 - SPRINGING DURABLE POWER OF	104
14	ATTORNEY	
15	Exhibit 4 - THE JOHN DOE 1999 TRUST	104
16		
17	EXHIBITS PREVIOUSLY MARKED, FIRST REFERRED TO:	PAGE
18	Exhibit 7	123
19	Exhibit 99	201
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

1	APPEARANCES
2	
3	FOR THE PLAINTIFF JOHN DOE:
4	LEWEY, DEWEY & HOWE
5	BY: FINN POLMAR, ESQ.
6	2222 Fourth Avenue
7	San Diego, California 92120
8	619.222.2222
9	fpolmar@ldhlaw.com
10	
11	FOR THE DEFENDANT LAURA FIELD:
12	LAW OFFICE OF GRACE FLORRICK
13	BY: GRACE FLORRICK, ESQ.
14	121624 Camino Del Rio South, Suite
15	San Diego, California 92137
16	619.444.4444
17	gflorrick@graceflorricklaw.com
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	//

1	APPEARANCES (continued)
2	
3	THE VIDEOGRAPHER:
4	JORDAN MEDIA, INC.
5	BY: CHRISTOPHER JORDAN
6	1228 Madison Avenue
7	San Diego, California 92116
8	619.299.5040
9	media@kramm.com
10	
11	ALSO PRESENT: JOHN DOE
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	VIDEO DEPOSITION OF JOHN DOE
22	taken by Plaintiff at 401 West A Street, Suite 750,
23	San Diego, California 92101, commencing on Wednesday,
24	December 31, 2014, at 10:11 a.m., before Rosalie A.
25	Kramm, CSR 5469, pursuant to Notice.

1 DECEMBER 31, 2014 10:11 A.M. SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 2 THE VIDEOGRAPHER: Good morning. We are on the 3 record. This is the Digital Video Deposition of John Doe 4 being taken in the matter of John Doe vs. Laura Smith, et al., in the Superior Court of California, County of 5 6 San Diego. It's Case No. 37-2016-00066303-CU-OR-CTL. 7 Today we're in the Law Office of Grace 8 Florrick, 121624 Camino Del Rio South, Suite 333, San Diego, California. 9 10 Today's date is Wednesday, December 31st, 2014, 11 and the time is 10:11 a.m. My name is Christian Jordan, 12 a Legal Video Specialist with Jordan Media, Inc., 1228 13 Madison Avenue in San Diego. The Certified Shorthand 14 Reporter is Rosalie Kramm with Kramm Court Reporting in 15 San Diego. 16 If counsel would please state their 17 appearances, the reporter will then swear in the witness. 18 MS. FLORRICK: Grace Florrick for Defendant --19 I'm sorry, Plaintiff John Doe. MR. POLMAR: Finn Polmar for Defendant Laura 20 21 Smith. 22 * * * 23 24 25 11

5

1	JOHN DOE,
2	having been first duly sworn, testified as follows:
3	
4	EXAMINATION
5	BY MS. FLORRICK:
6	Q. Could you please state your full name for the
7	record.
8	A. John Doe.
9	Q. And do you have a middle initial, Mr. Doe?
10	A. No.
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	